CITY
on-a
HILL

City on a Hill Charter Public School

May 2022 Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Monday May 16, 2022 at 3:00 PM EDT

Location

15 Allerton Street, Roxbury, MA 02119

Agenda

Purpose
Opening Items
Opening Items
A. Record Attendance and Guests
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve April 2022 Meeting Minutes Approve
Minutes
Finance Updates
A. Finance Updates Discuss

Sonya Pratt, Executive Director, shares updates around finances at City on a Hill.

School Year 2022-2023 Budget Discussion

A. School Year 2022-2023 Budget Discussion FYI
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Presenter

Ted Gildea
Ted Gildea

Ted Gildea

Sonya Pratt

Sonya Pratt

Time

3:00 PM

2m

Tm

2m

3:05 PM

15 m

3:20 PM

30m

lof2



Purpose Presenter Time

Sonya Pratt, Executive Director, provides an overview of the School Year 2022-2023
budget. Ted Gildea, Committee Chair, leads the Committee in a discussion of the
SY23 budget.

B. Vote to Recommend School Year 2022-2023 Vote Andres Tejeda Soto 10m
Budget to Board

IV. Closing Items 4:00 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Ted Gildea
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