

City on a Hill Charter Public School

May 2022 Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time

Monday May 16, 2022 at 3:00 PM EDT

Location

15 Allerton Street, Roxbury, MA 02119

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
I.	Ор	ening Items			3:00 PM	
	Ор	ening Items				
	A.	Record Attendance and Guests		Ted Gildea	2 m	
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Ted Gildea	1 m	
	C.	Approve April 2022 Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Ted Gildea	2 m	
II.	Finance Updates					
	A.	Finance Updates	Discuss	Sonya Pratt	15 m	
		Sonya Pratt, Executive Director, shares updates a	around finances	at City on a Hill.		
III.	Scl	nool Year 2022-2023 Budget Discussion			3:20 PM	
	A.	School Year 2022-2023 Budget Discussion	FYI	Sonya Pratt	30 m	

			Purpose	Presenter	Time		
		Sonya Pratt, Executive Director, provides an overview of the School Year 2022-2023 budget. Ted Gildea, Committee Chair, leads the Committee in a discussion of the SY23 budget.					
	В.	Vote to Recommend School Year 2022-2023 Budget to Board	Vote	Andres Tejeda Soto	10 m		
IV.	Closing Items				4:00 PM		
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Ted Gildea			